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| Steve Tobbetta, »f (4 1 010 10 ‘00 E P b 131 2 (k1210

_Cuxt Kols, »f 0.1 00 [0 | 0! 0 |Ted Schoenheus, cf 3 | 212 i1 (210

| Guillermo Bonille, 3wl | 0 13 lo | 3 (g [TomEcber, ¢h b 011 (0 /010

' _Jim Fonwell, 1b L iololo lsglo Tany Rosglle, pr 0. li110i0 0.0
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| Bich MeQimmac e 13 1 0131 10 i ) | 0 /B Blarkeeyer; 2b B 12210 ;2 1k |

' B411 Daniel, ¢h 3 1 0l1lo | o!lo !mus Rota, 3 lalsio gzuﬁa
Carlos Leseano, 1€ (2 | 0 190 |0 ! 2 | 0 !Rieky Sposta, 12 3 ] 112 i3 j2't0

_Carlos Rodrdques, ss 3 1| ¢ 10 10 | & |2 I?cdd Reimer, p o0 i0 o ' nl?2

 Windle HiggtnbottfB, (0 | 0 lo Jo | 0o
larry Jones, p 0 010 10 0.3 ) :

M@mmd, p_ 0 101010 |l0!3

. | -

__jlike Kelley, p 0 lojo o (0!1 | i
Bob Mayer, p c.loloioc | oi1
Dan Owen, p o joilojec foto i ;

I TOTALS 132 0|6 |0 | 2hj 10 TOTALS siineiwlgzln
SCORE BY | PLOROL STass ¢ lolo] lofo 31 e o r ] | B
INNINGS 2y i S ! y i3 ? 3] | ! P, [

_ SR | i 13
=—_ Hedwer, Jonas 2. . R R
DP-— Saton Hall 2, Florida Stats Y. e LEFT, Floprdde State 7, Seton Hall 3o
2B--__Davriel, Rotam, Sposta 2. e 3B DODE,. . . B .

~~_Schoenhava (hih), Cergne (1hih),.... S5 Blanoseyer, Jewison, Kobep,

SH--Bellini, O°Comnor. SF. Belldnd,
FLONIOE STATE P _|H | R |ERBB;SO i;:“‘ P [ A & [er[ee[so
#larry Jonea {1,.15-1) 3 3 12 11 16 {1 | 7Todd Heiner (W, 8-0) 9 6,0 j0l3 ]2
Lerry Rothachild |3 (5 (3 |3 [2 1% A

—Mikes Telles % T - m b R e pe e 0

| Boh Muyew 1/3{ 0 1313 (2 0 .

Jm.&m 2/33 1o iofyr o | o

d two_bad Lourth.

WINNE LOSER—_.Jones(18=1) . SAVE— none.

WP— Heimer, Jopes. P _nong. .. Bl e

HBPM-BI“JQMQ&M Maver (Blantmevap). e .

Mu;y.ﬂﬂ&mgwhts@%mm“ﬁ Jom 2232 A 2050

@ )VN""\‘ Collesiate Aih]aiie




Round 2 Came 6
Sunday, Juns 8, 1975

Flordda State(Visitors) va. Seton Hali(Home)

Unpiress Home: Somny Noel
iB: Hareld Eagleéy
2Bs Don Carrothers
3Bs Fred Geravdi

Florida Stats (45-9) Visitors

3 Randy Davidson

4 Jim Busby

22 Steve Tebbetis

3 Cuillexmo Bonilla
29 Jin Poxwell

18 Vayne Msarp

30 Bill Daniel

21 Carlos lexeano
N Carlos Rodriques
13 laryy Jones

Seton Hall (31.9)  Home

Rleo Bellini
Greg Jexison
Ricky Cercns
Ted Schosnhsus
Tom Kcher
Mike O%Comnor
Ed Blankmeyer
Mika Rota
Ricky Sposta
Todd Helmer -
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QUOTES FROIl <LORIDA STATE HEAD COACH WOODY WOODWARD

13 was'a fontastic season for us, but we certainly did not let the people
of Omaha know the kind of team we have. We dida't oven show them we knew
how %o play. We are not proud of the way we performed here, but I am
vroud of the way we played all season., We Played some tough gemes to get
here and it is really a sheame for our seniors to have it end this way .,

ON WAYNE MEARS® INJURY -= He was kicked in the leg above the shin suaxrd
on the play at the plate. If cramped up and was painful.

On LARRY JOiES: "He juet wasn't on. It was his poorest performance of +
the season. He was falling behind hitters and hie fast ball wasn't
moving like it usually does and the Seton Hall hitters were just laying
back waiting for it.

"This is really a good ball club, I am just sorry we did not show it te
the people here, Other than the play , everyone on our club really
appreciated the treatment we received from the people at the Series.®



SETON HALL QUODEDS:

TROM TODD HEIMERt My team just picked me up today. They played some real good defense
and bad plenty of offense. I threw about hO% kuuckle balls, I dn't think I threw ome
curve a1l day.

FROH RICK CERONE: I've been pressing & 1itils bit though I've beon making good contact.
1 just said to myself to relax, Then when I bit the homerun, everything chanpged. Hor
we have eoverything going for us going into tomorrow!s game.

FHOM MIKE SHEPPARD: I feel real good. Tha kids just came theough, We walied far cur
good pltches and got them, Todd pliched really well., He Just scems to get better and
better &3 be goes along,



NAME

Steve Tebbetiy
Jis Poxuasll

Terry Keopnedy
Guillermo Boaille
Rendy Davidsomn

Windle Higginbotham

Jim Busgby
Coxlon Lescanc
Bill Daniel
Vayne Mears

Danny 0'Brien
Een Cuxry

Bob Kellogg
Carlos Redriquesn
Rick MoGlonse
Curt Kole

QTHERS

FLORIDA STATE
OFPONENTS

HAMEB

Oscex Negron
Bob Mayer
Lexry Rothachild
Mark Gilbext
Danny 0'Brien
Laray Jonep
Mike Mcleod
Mike Kelley
Joim Nicholes
Cralg Eaton
Danryy Qusn

FLORIDA STATE
OFPONENTS

G

57
42
38
35
58
50
57
56
44
51

18
28
23
36
22
28
29

58
58

2
2

- b wals rad -
WA wd O3 - 00 OV=] O N =2

-rs-.\
o
55

AB

199
132
108
229
214
151
226
156
100
Ltz

1
29
18
88
52
38
25

1968
1816

TLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY
1975 BASEBARL SPTATISTICS
Won 49 ILost 9 {.849)

5=8F AVG.
J + 3682
d=2 348
00 o343
=5 332
jw2 o322
7“1 0298
02 270
Fwd 2269
O~ 250
2x5  L238
0=0 1,000
0-2 339
0= 333
O=0 273
Tl 4250
2=1 5184
00 160
21=29 301
24~12 ;195

e

51 L'ré-
4501
48,0
37.9
42,8
41,6
36,0
5606
45,9
337

10¢

441
5202
37.9
413
30.4

80 WP HBP ERA

® H 28 3B BER EBI SB-CS BB S0 HRP
A 76 6 2 B A2 3T 40 16 4
28 46 13 P & 27T O 29 17 2
W37 10 1 3 17 O=2 20 21 1
40 76 12 2 2 32 . 30 8 15 1
46 69 @8 2 0 25 397 27 12 4
21 45 7 0 % 19 Set 26 206 1
47 61 12 3 & 36 23«3 17 25 4
24 42 & 1 4 26 &2 45 27 0O
27 2% 1 2 7T 27 4wl 32 28 3
27 41 7 .5 5 30 4-3 4 13 1
(fewar than 100 plate appearances)
9 1 1 0 0 2 0«0 9 © o
10 20 1 0 2 41 Qu0 7 4% 0
0 6 2 0 0 2 OO 5 4 0
16 24 6 1 0 13 22 7 )
T 13 0 1. 3 50 Q= W0 1 o
5 7T 2 @ 0 1 el 7 0
5 A4 1 9 0 1 0mD 3 11 1
IV 393 24 20 48 321 11830 359 245 16
152 354 45 13 17 116 3720 229 407 27
PITCHING

6 ¥ T BAV IP R ER H BB
@ 6o 0 0 1 9 0 1 19
0 1 0 © i92/3 5 2 7 18 23
9 1 % 8 292/3 8 & 21 44 33
o 1 0 o 7 1 + 5 5 &
12 1% 2 0 140 3% 23 99 44 127
8 1% 0 0 1262/% BT 27 80 62 120
T2 1 9 292/3 54 7 21 4z 12
2 & 41 g =59 16 15 43 13 36
¢ ¢+ 0 2 112fs 3 3 41 6 g5
T3 4 1 49 29 15 40 38 32
i 4 0 O 3% 2 90 22 15 9
23 4% 9 2 507 /% 152 109 354 229 407
21 9 49 2 482 2/3 371 298 594 259 24%
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